
TOWN OF EMERALD ISLE

Board of Commissioners

AGENDA ITEM COVER SHEET

Meeting Date: April 11, 2017 Agenda Item #: 6

Title: Proclamations / Public Announcements

 

 

Brief Summary:

Proclamation - Honoring Pastor Clay and Sharon Olsen

Beach Driving Closed - Friday, April 14 - Monday, April 24

Regional Access Parking Fees Begin - Friday, April 14

Good Friday Holiday - Friday, April 14 - Town Offices Closed, Community Center Closed

Author Tom Gill Book Signing - Friday, April 14 - 2 pm - 4 pm - Caribsea Restaurant

Emerald Isle EMS Pancake Breakfast - Saturday, April 15 - 7 am - 11 am - EMS Station

Sea Turtle Protection Volunteer Meeting - Saturday, April 15 - 10 am - Community Center

Police Educating the Public (PEP) - Tuesday, April 18 - 10 am - Town Board Meeting Room

Bicycle & Pedestrian Advisory Committee Regular Meeting - Wed, April 19 - 9 am - Community Center

American Red Cross Blood Drive - Friday, April 21 - 2 pm - 7 pm - Community Center

Summer Day Camp Registrations - LOTTERY PROCEDURE - Submit Forms Between April 24 and 28

Planning Board Regular Meeting - Monday, April 24 - 6 pm - Town Board Meeting Room

Coffee With A Cop - Thursday, April 27 - 9 am - 4Js Coffee Shop

American Heart Association Heart Saver CPR - AED Class - Thursday, April 27 - 9 am and 6 pm

Beach Driving Season Ends Sunday, April 30

National Day of Prayer Event - Thursday, May 4 - 12 noon - Town Administration Building

Shred Day - Saturday, May 6 - 9 am - 1 pm - Lowe's Food Parking Lot (Cape Carteret)

3rd Annual Crystal Coast Lighthouse Challenge - Bike the Banks - Sat, May 6 - 8 am - Community Center

Board of Commissioners Regular Meeting - Tuesday, May 9 - 6 pm - Town Board Meeting Room

 

 

Suggested Motion:

No formal action required.

 

 

Originating Department / Individual: Attachments:

Eddie Barber, Mayor 1 Olsen proclamation

2

3

4

5

6  

 

Motion By: Carried:

ACTION TAKEN:

ITEM TO BE CONSIDERED

BACKGROUND


